
^
Clarance-Rockland

CORPORATION
de la Cite de/ of the City of
CLARENCE-ROCKLAND

Extension of Contract Letter

J.W. Bastian Contracting Inc.
699 North Russell Road
Russell, ON
K4R1E5

March 20, 2019

Attention: Mr. Josh Bastien

SUBJECT: Notice of Contract Extension: F18-CS-2017-001 (Grass Cutting Services)

The Agreement for the above-noted requirement came up for extension on October 15,
2018. The City of Clarence-Rockland is considering an extension of this contract for a
one (1) year period to expire on October 15, 2019, subject to satisfactory performance
and pricing.

Please complete the bottom portion of this form and return as soon as possible, but no
later than March 22, 2019, Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.
Should you have any questions or wish to discuss this further, please feel free to call
me at 613-446-6022, extension 2235.

Best regards,

Yves Rousselle
Yves Rousselle

Manager Supply and Processes

...2

1560 RUE LAURIER STREET, ROCKLAND, ONTARIO K4K IP7.TEL (613)446-6022. FAX (613-446-1518
www.clarence-rockland.com



Check one of the following boxes, sign and return by fax to Purchasing Services (613)
446-1497 or email: vrousselle@clarence-rockland.com

yi acknowledge the above information and will agree to extend my current
contract and the current contract prices in Schedule "A" until October 30,
2019.

D I do not wish to extend or renew (pick one) my contract with the
Municipality.

Print Name: '5oS4^4- .^-rrjAV
Signed: ^.

Dated: 3/^y^/^

Please confirm your GST/HST Registration #: 7^^ 7 '? t^-^

Schedule "A"Rates

NORTH SECTION

ROCKLAND - PARKS
Recreation Department

Sites Quotations (excluding taxes)
15. Dutrisac Park, Sandra $3234

16. Dalrymple Park, Des Pins $739

17. Richelieu Grande-Riviere Park, Laporte $1001

18. Pati'icia Charron Park, Raymond $3439

19. Eugene Laviolette Park, Laviolette $1009

20. Deschamps Park, Jerome-Corbeil $1786

21. Green Space Edwards St. (behind the condos) $1756

22. Morris village, comer of St-Jean - Jerome-Corbeil $6468

23. Heritage park, comer ofLaviolette and Laurier $693

24. Soccer Field, 8701 county road 17
*2 cuts per week

$9240

^.SSO^RUETAURXER STREET, ROCKLAND, ONTARIO K4K 1P7.TEL (613)446-6022. FAX (613-446-1518
www.clarence-rockland.com



*2 cuts per week

25. Simon Park / Rockland Arena, 1450 du Parc
(including the inside of tennis courts)

$6699

26. Du Moulin Park, 100 Edwards $3465

27. Clarence Island, 501 Onesime Guibord $770

SCHOOL

Recreation Department
Sites Quotations (excluding taxes)

28-L'Escale, 1535 du Parc $4620

29. Ste-Trinite, 879 St-Joseph $4620

30. Rockland District - soccer field, 1004 St-Joseph
*2 cuts per week

$3912

MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS
Recreation Department

Sites Quotations (excluding taxes)
31. Museum, 687 Laurier $798

32. City Hall / Daycare, 1560 Laurier $1925

PUBLIC WORK
Public Work

Sites Quotations (excluding taxes)
33. Main entrance ofRockland, Comer ofLaporte
and Highway 17
* Only 5 cuts per year for both hill at the intersection /
One cut per week for the rest

$2078

34. Jasper/Des Pins, hill behind houses *5 cuts per
year - End of May, June, July, August, September

$770

FIRE STATION
Fire Department

Sites Quotations (excluding taxes)

35. Fire Hall, 1550 Laurier $770

A TOTAL AMOUNT WITHOUT TAX
NORTH SECTION - YEARLY FIXED PMCE $59737

1560 RUE LAURIER STREET, ROCKLAND, ONTARIO K4K 1P7.TEL (613)446-6022. FAX (613-446-1518
www.clarence-rockland.com



NORTH SECTION - EXTRA PER CUT PMCE
SOCCER FIELD - EXTRA CUTS

Sites Quotations (excluding taxes)
PER EXTRA CUT

15.1. Dutrisac Park, Soccer field - Cost per additional
cut (Between 15-20 cuts per year)

$125

18.1. Patricia Chan-on Park, Soccer field - Cost per
additional cut (Between 15-20 cuts per year)

$125

28.1. L'Escale, Soccer field - Cost per additional
cut(Between 15-20 cuts per year)

$125

1560 RUE LAURIER STREET, ROCKLAND, ONTARIO K4K 1P7.TEL (613)446-6022. FAX (613-446-1518
www.clarence-rockland.com


